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See handbook for additional 
details and deadlines
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MA Course/
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MA 
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HPS 
2999 

[6 cr per 
semester, 

repeatable]

HPS 
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3999 
[0 cr, 
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2497 
[4x1 cr]  

{Y2 & Y4}

Enroll post-candidacy 

Major milestones

Other evaluation or 
approval steps
Course-based work

(w/border: has exam/
petition option)

Major written work

• Items on major arc represent 
sequence for satisfactory 
progress.


• Solid arrows represent further 
formal or practical 
requirements. 


• Dashed arrows represent  
normal contributing elements.
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